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AGENDA
Finance and Investment Committee Meeting 

April 26, 2022, 10:30 a.m. 
Camarillo Health Care District 

3615 E Las Posas Road, Camarillo, CA  93010 
Oak Room  

Board Members: 
Mark Hiepler, Esq., Clerk of the Board 
Christopher Loh, MD, Director 

Staff: 
Kara Ralston, Chief Executive Officer 
Sonia Amezcua, Chief Administrative Officer 
Karen Valentine, Clerk to the Board
Brandie Thomas, Executive Assistant Participants: 

Rick Wood, CSDA Financial Services 
Shalene Hayman, Hayman Consulting 

1. Call to Order – The Meeting of the Finance and Investment Committee was called to order by
_________________, at _____________.

2. Public Comment - Ca. Government Code Section 54954.3 - The Board reserves this time to hear
from the public.

3. Review suggested amendments to Board Policy 1150, Reserve Policy.  Redline copy of Reserve
Policy showing suggested amendments is included.

4. Investment and Reserve Report:  Review Quarterly Investment and Reserve Report and tax
revenue for quarter ending March 31, 2022.

5. Financial Review:  Review Preliminary Operating Results and Departmental Activities for quarter
ending March 31, 2022.

6. District check register and check register comparison review for quarter ending March 31, 2022.

7. Quarterly District Credit Card Review.

8. Quarterly Legal Review

9. CEO Report

10. Set date for next quarterly Finance Committee Meeting.  (Suggest July 26, 2022 at 10:30 a.m.)

11. Having no further business, this meeting is adjourned at _______________

ADA compliance statement; In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to participate in this meeting, please contact the 
Clerk to the Board of Directors, Karen Valentine, at (805) 482-9382.  Notification 48 hours prior to the meeting will enable the District to make reasonable 
arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting. 
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Suggested Amendment to Policy 1150 
Reserve Policy 
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Camarillo Health Care District 

POLICY MANUAL 

 
 

POLICY TITLE: Reserve Policy 
POLICY NUMBER: 1150 
 
 

Purpose: The Camarillo Health Care District (District) shall maintain reserve funds from existing 
unrestricted funds as designated by the District’s Reserve Policy. This policy establishes the 
procedure and level of reserve funding to achieve the following goals: 

• Fund replacement and major repairs for District physical assets 

• Fund replacement and upgrades of IT performance systems, hardware and software 

• Fund designated projects/programs, or other special uses, requiring additional monetary support 

• Fund capital improvements 

• Maintain standard operational sustainability in periods of economic uncertainty 
 
 

1150.1 Assignment of District reserves is limited to unrestricted funds available out of a surplus net 
position, and not otherwise obligated by law, contract or agreement, including donations, interest 
earned, fees for service or other non-grant earnings. Reserve fund assignment can be designated 
through the budgeting process, or by approval of the Board of Directors, in order to address 
needs/opportunities in a timely fashion.  

 
The following list reflects current District reserve funds:  

• Vehicle Fleet Reserve: Vehicle Fleet Reserve will accumulate from available unrestricted 
funds, at a minimum goal of $5000 annually.  The  minimum target amount of Vehicle Fleet 
Reserve will be $100,000.  

• Technology Reserve: Technology Reserve will accumulate from available unrestricted funds 
at a minimum goal of $5,000 annually. The  minimum target amount of Technology 
Reserves will be $250,000.  

• Project/Special Use Reserve: Project/Special Use Reserve will accumulate from available 
unrestricted funds at a minimum goal of $5,000 annually. The  minimum target amount of 
Project/Special Use Reserve will be $200,000.  

• Capital Improvement Reserve: Capital Improvement Reserve will accumulate from 
available unrestricted funds at a minimum goal of $10,000 annually. Designated Capital 
Improvement Reserve may be used to cover major facility improvements (construction, 
installation of new doors or windows, replacing doors and windows, HVAC replacement, 
alarm system installation, etc.). The  minimum target amount of Capital Improvement 
Reserve will be $750,000.   
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• General Operating Reserve: General Operating Reserve will accumulate from available 
unrestricted funds at a minimum goal of $100,000 annually. Designated General Operating 
Reserve may be used toward satisfying Section 2.6 of Investment Policy, deeming it prudent 
by that a sum equal to fifty percent (50%) of annual budgeted expenditures be available.   

 
1150.2 Utilization of Reserve Funds: Drawing upon reserve funding requires approval by the Board 
of Directors. The following describes the intended uses of each fund: 

• Vehicle Fleet Reserve: for purchases and/or repairs necessary to support District 
transportation operations. 

• Technology Reserve: for the purchase of IT performance systems, hardware and software, 
in support of District operations, with the intent of maintaining appropriate modern 
technology for efficient and effective employee use, and direct client services. 

• Designated Project/Special Use Reserve: for the purpose of furthering the District’s 
mission, in alignment with the precepts of the Strategic Plan; special uses will be identified 
by the CEO and/or the Board of Directors, and approved by the Board of Directors.  

• Capital Improvement Reserve: Capital Improvement Reserves will be limited to costs 
related to making changes to improve capital assets, increase their useful life, or add to the 
value of these assets. 

• General Operating Reserve: toward the purpose of satisfying Section 2.6 of Investment 
Policy 

 
1150.3 Monitoring Reserve Levels: The CEO will commission a reserve status analysis annually 
from the financial services vendor, for inclusion in the Board of Directors’ annual 
deliberation/approval of Budgets and Investment & Reserve Funds. Additional information may be 
provided to the Board of Directors upon the occurrence of the following events: 

• When a major change in conditions threatens the reserve levels established by this policy or 
calls into question the effectiveness of this policy; 

• Upon CEO and/or Board request. 
 

9



10



 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Section 4 
 

Investment and Designated Reserve Report and 
Tax Revenue Report  

Period Ending  
March 31, 2022 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Finance/Investment  
Committee Meeting 
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8-Feb-22

                            Camarillo Health Care District
2:02 PM                  Check Register (Checks and EFTs of All Types)

Sorted by Alphabetical

                   January - March 2022 Checks/EFTs

Check EFT #/ Net

Number Date Vendor Name Amount Type Timing

====== ======== ============ ======================== =========== ================

Cash Account #4 [Bank of the West General]

69234 1/12/2022 ACCESS Access TLC Caregivers DBA 1,456.00 V MO

69335 3/16/2022 ACCESS Access TLC Caregivers DBA 1,344.00 V MO

69287 2/16/2022 ACCESS Access TLC Caregivers DBA 112.00 V MO

69319 3/9/2022 ACQUA Acqua Clear, Inc 636.10 V MO

69235 1/12/2022 AFLAC Aflac 1,044.03 V MO

69320 3/9/2022 AFLAC Aflac 750.38 V MO

69282 2/9/2022 AFLAC Aflac 696.02 V MO

69237 1/12/2022 GADDIS Alexa Gaddis 161.34 EE

69270 2/2/2022 GADDIS Alexa Gaddis 167.60 EE

69321 3/9/2022 BOLANOS Alexandra Bolanos 102.41 EE

69353 3/31/2022 BOLANOS Alexandra Bolanos 207.31 EE

69301 2/23/2022 ANDERSON Anderson Refrigeration dba 125.00 V

69248 1/20/2022 B&BMAIL B & B Mailing Services 1,817.52 V QTRLY

69224 1/5/2022 BAY ALARM Bay Alarm Company 1,140.00 V MO

69288 2/16/2022 BENJAMIN Benjamin Rose Institute on Aging 7,548.00 V

69225 1/5/2022 BETA Beta Healthcare Group 2,556.64 V MO

69226 1/5/2022 BETA WC Beta Healthcare Group 2,445.00 V MO

69306 3/2/2022 BETA Beta Healthcare Group 2,556.64 V MO

69307 3/2/2022 BETA WC Beta Healthcare Group 2,445.00 V MO

69261 2/2/2022 BETA Beta Healthcare Group 2,556.64 V MO

69262 2/2/2022 BETA WC Beta Healthcare Group 2,445.00 V MO

69289 2/16/2022 BYRD Byrd Locksmithing 128.63 V

69263 2/2/2022 C3 INTEL C3 Intelligence, Inc 130.00 V

69257 1/26/2022 CA COLLAB CA COLLABORATIVE 200.00 V

69236 1/12/2022 CSDA CA Special Districts Assoc 110.00 V ONGOING

69323 3/9/2022 CSDA CA Special Districts Assoc 220.00 V ONGOING

69265 2/2/2022 CSDA CA Special Districts Assoc 440.00 V ONGOING

69239 1/12/2022 KNOX Carrie Knox 1,249.95 V

69339 3/16/2022 KNOX Carrie Knox 1,200.00 V

69327 3/9/2022 KRAMER Casey Kramer 68.40 EE

69313 3/2/2022 LOH Christopher Loh, MD 100.00 BOD

69351 3/23/2022 LOH Christopher Loh, MD 200.00 BOD

69273 2/2/2022 LOH Christopher Loh, MD 200.00 BOD

69295 2/16/2022 LOH Christopher Loh, MD 100.00 BOD

69322 3/9/2022 CMH CMH Centers for Family Health 115.00 V MO

69283 2/9/2022 CMH CMH Centers for Family Health 210.00 V MO

69249 1/20/2022 COLANTUONO Colantuono, Highsmith, Whatley, PC 1,258.00 V ONGOING

69336 3/16/2022 COLANTUONO Colantuono, Highsmith, Whatley, PC 2,951.50 V ONGOING

69302 2/23/2022 COLANTUONO Colantuono, Highsmith, Whatley, PC 3,942.50 V ONGOING

69264 2/2/2022 COMMANDER Commander Printed Products 13,391.86 V QTRLY

69284 2/9/2022 CONEJO AWARD Conejo Awards Corp 27.89 V
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69250 1/20/2022 CPI CPI Solutions, Inc 4,740.00 V MO

69349 3/23/2022 CPI CPI Solutions, Inc 4,698.10 V MO

69290 2/16/2022 CPI CPI Solutions, Inc 4,751.10 V MO

69227 1/5/2022 DOS CAMINOS Dos Caminos Plaza 5,353.92 V MO

69310 3/2/2022 DOS CAMINOS Dos Caminos Plaza 5,353.92 V MO

69267 2/2/2022 DOS CAMINOS Dos Caminos Plaza 5,353.92 V MO

69297 2/16/2022 SCHOLLER Dr. Charles Scholler 150.00 V

69355 3/31/2022 FANNING Fanning & Karrh, CPAs 7,830.58 V ANNUAL

69268 2/2/2022 FANNING Fanning & Karrh, CPAs 15,000.00 V ANNUAL

69247 1/20/2022 AZIMI Fran Azimi 192.00 V

69228 1/5/2022 FRONTIER Frontier Communications 130.98 V MO

69324 3/9/2022 FRONTIER Frontier Communications 130.98 V MO

69269 2/2/2022 FRONTIER Frontier Communications 130.98 V MO

69251 1/20/2022 GOLDEN Golden State Storage 5,004.00 V MO

69229 1/5/2022 HARTFORD Hartford Life 984.05 V MO

69312 3/2/2022 HARTFORD Hartford Life 954.62 V MO

69271 2/2/2022 HARTFORD Hartford Life 984.05 V MO

69238 1/12/2022 HAYMAN Hayman Consulting dba 2,375.00 V MO

69338 3/16/2022 HAYMAN Hayman Consulting dba 3,458.00 V MO

69303 2/23/2022 HAYMAN Hayman Consulting dba 3,201.50 V MO

69258 1/26/2022 HIRERIGHT HireRight, LLC 250.00 V

69291 2/16/2022 HOME REMEDIE Home Remedies dba 825.00 V MO

69252 1/20/2022 ITS Integrated Telemanagement Services, Inc 871.49 V MO

69325 3/9/2022 ITS Integrated Telemanagement Services, Inc 1,006.64 V MO

69292 2/16/2022 ITS Integrated Telemanagement Services, Inc 879.11 V MO

69358 3/31/2022 SUTTON Joy Sutton 10.00 V

69253 1/20/2022 JTS JTS Facility Services 2,350.00 V MO

69326 3/9/2022 JTS JTS Facility Services 2,310.00 V MO

69293 2/16/2022 JTS JTS Facility Services 2,510.00 V MO

69311 3/2/2022 FORBES Julie Forbes 60.00 V

69294 2/16/2022 KEARNS Kearns Electric Company 975.00 V

69240 1/12/2022 LEAF Leaf 2,025.32 V MO

69328 3/9/2022 LEAF Leaf 2,025.32 V MO

69285 2/9/2022 LEAF Leaf 2,025.32 V MO

69331 3/9/2022 SUAREZ Leslie Suarez 63.47 EE

69308 3/2/2022 DALY Martin T. Daly 200.00 BOD

69350 3/23/2022 DALY Martin T. Daly 200.00 BOD

69277 2/2/2022 TAPIA Mayra Tapia 133.81 EE

69230 1/5/2022 METLIFE MetLife Small Business 441.40 V MO

69314 3/2/2022 METLIFE MetLife Small Business 529.68 V MO

69274 2/2/2022 METLIFE MetLife Small Business 441.40 V MO

69241 1/12/2022 MJL MJL & Associates 259.00 V MO

69231 1/5/2022 TEVERBAUGH Monica Teverbaugh 73.93 EE

69317 3/2/2022 TEVERBAUGH Monica Teverbaugh 68.38 EE

69359 3/31/2022 TEVERBAUGH Monica Teverbaugh 109.81 EE

69278 2/2/2022 TEVERBAUGH Monica Teverbaugh 90.96 EE

69345 3/16/2022 TSUGRANES Nicole Tsugranes 100.00 V

69329 3/9/2022 NUNN Nunn Better, Inc 2,495.00 V

69254 1/20/2022 PETTY Petty Cash - Administrat 166.80 V MO

69342 3/16/2022 PETTY Petty Cash - Administrat 239.68 V MO

69296 2/16/2022 PETTY Petty Cash - Administrat 218.43 V MO

69340 3/16/2022 LOFT Richard Loft, MD 100.00 BOD
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69356 3/31/2022 LOFT Richard Loft, MD 100.00 BOD

69272 2/2/2022 LOFT Richard Loft, MD 100.00 BOD

69341 3/16/2022 NESEL Rita Nesel 60.00 V

69259 1/26/2022 SAFEWAY Safeway Inc 286.84 V MO

69330 3/9/2022 SAFEWAY Safeway Inc 48.14 V MO

69275 2/2/2022 SAFEWAY Safeway Inc 25.99 V MO

69304 2/23/2022 SAFEWAY Safeway Inc 265.07 V MO

69337 3/16/2022 DANDEKAR Smita Dandekar 100.00 V

69316 3/2/2022 SO CA EDISON Southern California Edison 2,888.94 V MO

69357 3/31/2022 SO CA EDISON Southern California Edison 2,160.52 V MO

69276 2/2/2022 SO CA EDISON Southern California Edison 1,892.85 V MO

69242 1/12/2022 SO CA GAS Southern California Gas 995.26 V MO

69343 3/16/2022 SO CA GAS Southern California Gas 774.99 V MO

69298 2/16/2022 SO CA GAS Southern California Gas 994.38 V MO

69344 3/16/2022 STAPLES Staples Business Advantage 320.68 V MO

69243 1/12/2022 STREAMLINE Streamline 2,400.00 V MO

69315 3/2/2022 SHEETS Sylvia Sheets 10.00 V

69309 3/2/2022 DORIA Thomas Doria, MD 100.00 BOD

69354 3/31/2022 DORIA Thomas Doria, MD 200.00 BOD

69266 2/2/2022 DORIA Thomas Doria, MD 200.00 BOD

69255 1/20/2022 THOMAS Thomas Family Window Cleaning LLC 268.88 V MO

69352 3/23/2022 THOMAS Thomas Family Window Cleaning LLC 268.88 V MO

69299 2/16/2022 THOMAS Thomas Family Window Cleaning LLC 268.88 V MO

69232 1/5/2022 TROPICAL Tropical Car Wash 208.00 V MO

69332 3/9/2022 TROPICAL Tropical Car Wash 208.00 V MO

69360 3/31/2022 TROPICAL Tropical Car Wash 208.00 V MO

69279 2/2/2022 TROPICAL Tropical Car Wash 208.00 V MO

69333 3/9/2022 USPOSTMASTER U.S. Postmaster 265.00 V MO

69347 3/16/2022 USPOSTMASTER U.S. Postmaster 7,820.60 V QTRLY

69244 1/12/2022 UMPQUA Umpqua Bank 4,005.30 V MO

69346 3/16/2022 UMPQUA Umpqua Bank 5,780.35 V MO

69286 2/9/2022 UMPQUA Umpqua Bank 5,122.30 V MO

69245 1/12/2022 US POST METR United States Postal Svc 500.00 V ONGOING

69280 2/2/2022 VCSDA V C S D A 22.00 V MO

69260 1/26/2022 VALIC VALIC 1,269.56 V MO

69348 3/16/2022 VALIC VALIC 1,269.56 V MO

69305 2/23/2022 VALIC VALIC 1,269.56 V MO

69246 1/12/2022 VCHCA Ventura Co Home Care Assoc 300.00 V

69233 1/5/2022 VISION Vision Services Plan 225.14 V MO

69318 3/2/2022 VISION Vision Services Plan 239.18 V MO

69281 2/2/2022 VISION Vision Services Plan 225.14 V MO

69256 1/20/2022 VOYAGER Voyager Fleet Systems Inc 1,568.23 V MO

69334 3/9/2022 VOYAGER Voyager Fleet Systems Inc 1,522.86 V MO

69300 2/16/2022 VOYAGER Voyager Fleet Systems Inc 774.65 V MO

201,130.74
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8-Feb-22

                            Camarillo Health Care District
2:02 PM                  Check Register (Checks and EFTs of All Types)

Sorted by Check Number

                    January -March 2022 Checks/EFTs

Check EFT #/ Net

Number Date Vendor Name Amount Type Timing

====== ======== ============ ======================== =========== ================

Cash Account #4 [Bank of the West General]

69224 1/5/2022 BAY ALARM Bay Alarm Company 1,140.00 V MO

69225 1/5/2022 BETA Beta Healthcare Group 2,556.64 V MO

69226 1/5/2022 BETA WC Beta Healthcare Group 2,445.00 V MO

69227 1/5/2022 DOS CAMINOS Dos Caminos Plaza 5,353.92 V MO

69228 1/5/2022 FRONTIER Frontier Communications 130.98 V MO

69229 1/5/2022 HARTFORD Hartford Life 984.05 V MO

69230 1/5/2022 METLIFE MetLife Small Business 441.40 V MO

69231 1/5/2022 TEVERBAUGH Monica Teverbaugh 73.93 EE

69232 1/5/2022 TROPICAL Tropical Car Wash 208.00 V MO

69233 1/5/2022 VISION Vision Services Plan 225.14 V MO

69234 1/12/2022 ACCESS Access TLC Caregivers DBA 1,456.00 V MO

69235 1/12/2022 AFLAC Aflac 1,044.03 V MO

69236 1/12/2022 CSDA CA Special Districts Assoc 110.00 V MO

69237 1/12/2022 GADDIS Alexa Gaddis 161.34 EE

69238 1/12/2022 HAYMAN Hayman Consulting dba 2,375.00 V MO

69239 1/12/2022 KNOX Carrie Knox 1,249.95 V MO

69240 1/12/2022 LEAF Leaf 2,025.32 V MO

69241 1/12/2022 MJL MJL & Associates 259.00 V MO

69242 1/12/2022 SO CA GAS Southern California Gas 995.26 V MO

69243 1/12/2022 STREAMLINE Streamline 2,400.00 V MO

69244 1/12/2022 UMPQUA Umpqua Bank 4,005.30 V MO

69245 1/12/2022 US POST METR United States Postal Svc 500.00 V ONGOING

69246 1/12/2022 VCHCA Ventura Co Home Care Assoc 300.00 V

69247 1/20/2022 AZIMI Fran Azimi 192.00 V

69248 1/20/2022 B&BMAIL B & B Mailing Services 1,817.52 V QTRLY

69249 1/20/2022 COLANTUONO Colantuono, Highsmith, Whatley, PC 1,258.00 V ONGOING

69250 1/20/2022 CPI CPI Solutions, Inc 4,740.00 V MO

69251 1/20/2022 GOLDEN Golden State Storage 5,004.00 V MO

69252 1/20/2022 ITS Integrated Telemanagement Services, Inc 871.49 V MO

69253 1/20/2022 JTS JTS Facility Services 2,350.00 V MO

69254 1/20/2022 PETTY Petty Cash - Administrat 166.80 V MO

69255 1/20/2022 THOMAS Thomas Family Window Cleaning LLC 268.88 V MO

69256 1/20/2022 VOYAGER Voyager Fleet Systems Inc 1,568.23 V MO

69257 1/26/2022 CA COLLAB CA COLLABORATIVE 200.00 V

69258 1/26/2022 HIRERIGHT HireRight, LLC 250.00 V

69259 1/26/2022 SAFEWAY Safeway Inc 286.84 V MO

69260 1/26/2022 VALIC VALIC 1,269.56 V MO

69261 2/2/2022 BETA Beta Healthcare Group 2,556.64 V MO

69262 2/2/2022 BETA WC Beta Healthcare Group 2,445.00 V MO

69263 2/2/2022 C3 INTEL C3 Intelligence, Inc 130.00 V

69264 2/2/2022 COMMANDER Commander Printed Products 13,391.86 V QTRLY
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69265 2/2/2022 CSDA CA Special Districts Assoc 440.00 V ONGOING

69266 2/2/2022 DORIA Thomas Doria, MD 200.00 BOD MO

69267 2/2/2022 DOS CAMINOS Dos Caminos Plaza 5,353.92 V MO

69268 2/2/2022 FANNING Fanning & Karrh, CPAs 15,000.00 V ANNUAL

69269 2/2/2022 FRONTIER Frontier Communications 130.98 V MO

69270 2/2/2022 GADDIS Alexa Gaddis 167.60 EE

69271 2/2/2022 HARTFORD Hartford Life 984.05 V MO

69272 2/2/2022 LOFT Richard Loft, MD 100.00 BOD

69273 2/2/2022 LOH Christopher Loh, MD 200.00 BOD

69274 2/2/2022 METLIFE MetLife Small Business 441.40 V MO

69275 2/2/2022 SAFEWAY Safeway Inc 25.99 V MO

69276 2/2/2022 SO CA EDISON Southern California Edison 1,892.85 V MO

69277 2/2/2022 TAPIA Mayra Tapia 133.81 EE

69278 2/2/2022 TEVERBAUGH Monica Teverbaugh 90.96 EE

69279 2/2/2022 TROPICAL Tropical Car Wash 208.00 V MO

69280 2/2/2022 VCSDA V C S D A 22.00 V MO

69281 2/2/2022 VISION Vision Services Plan 225.14 V MO

69282 2/9/2022 AFLAC Aflac 696.02 V MO

69283 2/9/2022 CMH CMH Centers for Family Health 210.00 V MO

69284 2/9/2022 CONEJO AWARD Conejo Awards Corp 27.89 V

69285 2/9/2022 LEAF Leaf 2,025.32 V MO

69286 2/9/2022 UMPQUA Umpqua Bank 5,122.30 V MO

69287 2/16/2022 ACCESS Access TLC Caregivers DBA 112.00 V MO

69288 2/16/2022 BENJAMIN Benjamin Rose Institute on Aging 7,548.00 V

69289 2/16/2022 BYRD Byrd Locksmithing 128.63 V

69290 2/16/2022 CPI CPI Solutions, Inc 4,751.10 V MO

69291 2/16/2022 HOME REMEDIE Home Remedies dba 825.00 V MO

69292 2/16/2022 ITS Integrated Telemanagement Services, Inc 879.11 V MO

69293 2/16/2022 JTS JTS Facility Services 2,510.00 V MO

69294 2/16/2022 KEARNS Kearns Electric Company 975.00 V

69295 2/16/2022 LOH Christopher Loh, MD 100.00 BOD

69296 2/16/2022 PETTY Petty Cash - Administrat 218.43 V MO

69297 2/16/2022 SCHOLLER Dr. Charles Scholler 150.00 V

69298 2/16/2022 SO CA GAS Southern California Gas 994.38 V MO

69299 2/16/2022 THOMAS Thomas Family Window Cleaning LLC 268.88 V MO

69300 2/16/2022 VOYAGER Voyager Fleet Systems Inc 774.65 V MO

69301 2/23/2022 ANDERSON Anderson Refrigeration dba 125.00 V

69302 2/23/2022 COLANTUONO Colantuono, Highsmith, Whatley, PC 3,942.50 V ONGOING

69303 2/23/2022 HAYMAN Hayman Consulting dba 3,201.50 V MO

69304 2/23/2022 SAFEWAY Safeway Inc 265.07 V MO

69305 2/23/2022 VALIC VALIC 1,269.56 V MO

69306 3/2/2022 BETA Beta Healthcare Group 2,556.64 V MO

69307 3/2/2022 BETA WC Beta Healthcare Group 2,445.00 V MO

69308 3/2/2022 DALY Martin T. Daly 200.00 BOD

69309 3/2/2022 DORIA Thomas Doria, MD 100.00 BOD

69310 3/2/2022 DOS CAMINOS Dos Caminos Plaza 5,353.92 V MO

69311 3/2/2022 FORBES Julie Forbes 60.00 V

69312 3/2/2022 HARTFORD Hartford Life 954.62 V MO

69313 3/2/2022 LOH Christopher Loh, MD 100.00 BOD

69314 3/2/2022 METLIFE MetLife Small Business 529.68 V MO

69315 3/2/2022 SHEETS Sylvia Sheets 10.00 V

69316 3/2/2022 SO CA EDISON Southern California Edison 2,888.94 V MO
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69317 3/2/2022 TEVERBAUGH Monica Teverbaugh 68.38 EE

69318 3/2/2022 VISION Vision Services Plan 239.18 V MO

69319 3/9/2022 ACQUA Acqua Clear, Inc 636.10 V MO

69320 3/9/2022 AFLAC Aflac 750.38 V MO

69321 3/9/2022 BOLANOS Alexandra Bolanos 102.41 EE

69322 3/9/2022 CMH CMH Centers for Family Health 115.00 V MO

69323 3/9/2022 CSDA CA Special Districts Assoc 220.00 V MO

69324 3/9/2022 FRONTIER Frontier Communications 130.98 V MO

69325 3/9/2022 ITS Integrated Telemanagement Services, Inc 1,006.64 V MO

69326 3/9/2022 JTS JTS Facility Services 2,310.00 V MO

69327 3/9/2022 KRAMER Casey Kramer 68.40 EE

69328 3/9/2022 LEAF Leaf 2,025.32 V MO

69329 3/9/2022 NUNN Nunn Better, Inc 2,495.00 V

69330 3/9/2022 SAFEWAY Safeway Inc 48.14 V

69331 3/9/2022 SUAREZ Leslie Suarez 63.47 EE

69332 3/9/2022 TROPICAL Tropical Car Wash 208.00 V MO

69333 3/9/2022 USPOSTMASTER U.S. Postmaster 265.00 V MO

69334 3/9/2022 VOYAGER Voyager Fleet Systems Inc 1,522.86 V MO

69335 3/16/2022 ACCESS Access TLC Caregivers DBA 1,344.00 V MO

69336 3/16/2022 COLANTUONO Colantuono, Highsmith, Whatley, PC 2,951.50 V ONGOING

69337 3/16/2022 DANDEKAR Smita Dandekar 100.00 V

69338 3/16/2022 HAYMAN Hayman Consulting dba 3,458.00 V MO

69339 3/16/2022 KNOX Carrie Knox 1,200.00 V

69340 3/16/2022 LOFT Richard Loft, MD 100.00 BOD

69341 3/16/2022 NESEL Rita Nesel 60.00 V

69342 3/16/2022 PETTY Petty Cash - Administrat 239.68 V MO

69343 3/16/2022 SO CA GAS Southern California Gas 774.99 V MO

69344 3/16/2022 STAPLES Staples Business Advantage 320.68 V MO

69345 3/16/2022 TSUGRANES Nicole Tsugranes 100.00 V

69346 3/16/2022 UMPQUA Umpqua Bank 5,780.35 V MO

69347 3/16/2022 USPOSTMASTER U.S. Postmaster 7,820.60 V QTRLY

69348 3/16/2022 VALIC VALIC 1,269.56 V MO

69349 3/23/2022 CPI CPI Solutions, Inc 4,698.10 V MO

69350 3/23/2022 DALY Martin T. Daly 200.00 BOD

69351 3/23/2022 LOH Christopher Loh, MD 200.00 BOD

69352 3/23/2022 THOMAS Thomas Family Window Cleaning LLC 268.88 V

69353 3/31/2022 BOLANOS Alexandra Bolanos 207.31 EE

69354 3/31/2022 DORIA Thomas Doria, MD 200.00 BOD

69355 3/31/2022 FANNING Fanning & Karrh, CPAs 7,830.58 V ANNUAL

69356 3/31/2022 LOFT Richard Loft, MD 100.00 BOD

69357 3/31/2022 SO CA EDISON Southern California Edison 2,160.52 V MO

69358 3/31/2022 SUTTON Joy Sutton 10.00 V

69359 3/31/2022 TEVERBAUGH Monica Teverbaugh 109.81 EE

69360 3/31/2022 TROPICAL Tropical Car Wash 208.00 V MO

201,130.74
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